

SENATE AMENDMENT 1 TO SB393.

deleting line 6 of page 1 in its entirety and substituting "By: Representatives McGinnis and Choate"

AND

by inserting "the average" on line 9 of page 3 between "of" and "miscellaneous"

AND

by deleting "year" on line 10 of page 3 and substituting "five (5) years"

AND

by inserting "average" on line 5 of page 4 between "the" and "miscellaneous"

AND

by deleting "year" on line 6 of page 4 and substituting "five (5) years"

AND

by deleting "a five (5) year average of" on line 12 of page 4

AND

by deleting "and" on line 2 of page 5

AND

by deleting "." on line 4 of page 5 and substituting "; and"

AND

by inserting on line 5 of page 5 a new subdivision to read as follows:

"(E) The millage derived from the ratio of twenty-five percent (25%) of the average miscellaneous funds collected in the previous five (5) years divided by the total assessment."

AND

by inserting "the sum of" on line 11 of page 6 between "plus" and "the"

AND

by inserting on line 13 of page 6 between "assessment" and "." the following:

"and the millage derived from the ratio of twenty-five percent (25%) of the average miscellaneous funds collected in the previous five (5) years divided by the total assessment"

AND

by deleting Section 25 in its entirety on lines 12 through 36 on page 20 and on line 1 of page 21

AND

by appropriately renumbering subsequent sections of the bill.